orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM PATENTS			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
David W. Burke Lance S. Kuhn Terry A. Beaty Vladimir Svetnik	Name: Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) March 31, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 9115 Hague Road, P.O. Box 50457		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Indianapolis		
Security Agreement	State: IN		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 46250		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? ☐Yes ☑No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: Troy J. Cole	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument	Enclosed		
Circle, Suite 3700	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information		
State: IN Zip: 46204-5137	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1391 Expiration Date 04/06		
Phone Number: (317) 634-3456	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: (317) 637-7561			
Email Address: ticole@uspatent.com	Authorized Oser Name		
9. Signature:	August 18, 2004		
Signature	Date		
Troly J. Cole Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover g sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Desuments to be recorded (including cover the	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

to (703) 306-5995, on August 18, 2004.

700107895

PATENT REEL: 015072 FRAME: 0678 007404-000555.TJC.266084

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David W. Burke of 8951 Riverbend Court, Carmel, Indiana 46250, USA, Lance S. Kuhn of 8334 Barstow Drive, Fishers, Indiana 46038, USA, Terry A. Beaty of 7251 Lakeside Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278, USA, and Vladimir Svetnik of 539 Cedar Lake Court, Carmel, Indiana 46038, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TEMPERATURE DURING ANALYTE MEASUREMENT for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 9115 Hague Road P. O. Box 50457, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250-0457, USA desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors this 31st day of March, 2004, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 10/687,668, Filed October 17, 2003) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 015072 FRAME: 0679 WITNESS Assignor's hand this zer day of March , 2004

STATE OF Indiana)

COUNTY OF Marion)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, David W. Burke, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: Karla Biedenneister

Resident of Lani How County

KARLA BIEDENMEISTER
NICTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
HAMELTON COUNTY
MY COMMESSION EXF. MAY 17,2007

My Commission Expires:

May 17, 2007

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 25th day of March ______, 2004

Lance S. Kuhn

STATE OF Indiana

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Lance S. Kuhn, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: Karla Biedenneister

Resident of Hamilton County

KARLA BIEDENMEISTER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
HAMILTON COUNTY
MY COMMESION EXP. MAY 17,2007

My Commission Expires:

May 17, 2007

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 3	a day of MARCH	, 20 <u>04</u>
	Terry A. Bearly	
of Indiana	•	

STATE OF Indiana)ss

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Terry A. Beaty, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: Karla Biedenneister

Resident of Hancilton County

ICARLA EMDENMEISTER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
HAMILTON COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 17,2007

My Commission Expires:

May 17, 2007

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 31 day of March 2004

Vladimir Svetnik

STATE OF Monmouth) ss

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Vladimir Svetnik, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Motary Public

Printed ANICE MWEAKLAND

Resident of Monmouth County

My Commission Expires: JANICE M. WEAKLAND NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY . My Commission Expires Sept. 29, 2008

> Assignment Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 015072 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 08/18/2004